KONARK SYNTHETIC LIMITED

CIN: L17200MH1984PLC033451

Building No.7, Mittal Industrial Estate, Andheri Kurla Road, Sakinaka, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400059.Tel: 022-4089 6300; Fax: 022-4089 6322; Email: info@konarkgroup.co.in; Website: www.konarkgroup.co.in

KSL: Sec/Reg 39(3)/ 2024-25 Date:08-11-2024

To,
The Manager – Listing Compliance Dept
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dala Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 514128

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Intimation of loss of share certificate under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has received the enclosed intimation letters from our RTA – Purva Sharegistry India Private Limited, providing information regarding loss of share certificate received from shareholder, the details of which are enclosed herewith

Folio	Name of	the	No of shares	Certificate	Distinctive Number
No.	Shareholder			No.	
F50017	Forvol Investment an	d	100	0013120 to	655601 to 655700
	Trading Compan	у		0013121	
	Private Limited				
S50499	Shreyash Udyo	g	100	0021444 to	1071801 to
	Private Limited			0021445	1071900

The duplicate share certificate will be issued only after compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificate in any manner. Kindly take the same on record

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,
For Konark Synthetic Limited

Mr. Shonit Dalmia Managing Director DIN: 00059650 Encl: as above



PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel: 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web: www.purvashare.com

Nov 08, 2024

To, KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD MITTAL IND. ESTATE BLDG.NO 7 GROUND FLOOR SAKI NAKA ANDHERI-KURLA ROAD ANDHERI(E) 400059

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD for 100 shares.

Reference No. KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD / Month Nov 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 08.11.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD of Rs.10.00/- each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation
Name					Number
KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD	313061	08/11/2024	F50017	FORVOL INVESTMENT AND TRADING	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
0013120 - 0013121	100	655601	655700

We are sending the procedure regarding issuance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully,

Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer



PURVA SHAREGISTRY (I) PVT. LTD.

(SEBI Regn. INR000001112 Category 1 Registrars to IPO & Share Transfer Agents)
GST No. 27AAACP4924D1ZO • CIN No. U67120MH1993PTC074079

9 Shiv Shakti Industrial Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus, Lower Parel East, Mumbai - 400 011 Tel: 022-3199 8810 / 4961 4132 • Email: support@purvashare.com • Web: www.purvashare.com

Nov 08, 2024

To, KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD MITTAL IND. ESTATE BLDG.NO 7 GROUND FLOOR SAKI NAKA ANDHERI-KURLA ROAD ANDHERI(E) 400059

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share certificate(s) of KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD for 100 shares.

Reference No. KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD / Month Nov 2024 / Loss intimation - Unknown

With regard to the captioned matter, we are in receipt of request letter from the shareholder received on 08.11.2024 asking for issuing duplicate share certificate of KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD of Rs.10.00/- each, in lieu of the lost/misplaced original share certificate of KONARK SYNTHETICS LTD, a letter enclosed for your reference; details of the certificate are as below:

Company	Inward No.	Inward Date	Folio	Name	Loss intimation
Name					Number
KONARK	313062	08/11/2024	S50499	SHREYASH	
SYNTHETICS				UDYOG	
LTD				PRIVATE	
				LIMITED	

Certificate No.	No. of Shares	Dist From	Dist To
0021444 - 0021445	100	1071801	1071900

We are sending the procedure regarding issuance of duplicate share certificate to shareholders. Yours faithfully,

Best Regards,

For Purva Sharegistry (India) Pvt. Ltd.

Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer